10-24-2001

....101884506

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Name: SORRENTO NETWORKS, INC					
SORRENTO NETWORKS, INC.	Internal Address:					
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 9990 Mesa Rim Road					
General Partnership Limited Partnership						
x Corporation-State: California						
Other:	City: San Diego					
	State: California Zip: 92121					
Additional name(s) of conveying	Individual(s) citizenship:					
party(ies) attached?	Association:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:					
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership: 18					
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Delaware					
	Other:					
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes					
Cotobor 16, 2001	domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from No					
Execution Date: October 16, 2001	assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No					
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):					
	2,264,177 2,402,361					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:					
Nomo:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00					
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	x Enclosed					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 640.001/640.002	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
Street Address: Market Square	8. Deposit account number:					
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	06-2375/09900610					
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004-2604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	October 17, 2001					
Robert J. Koch Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
I otal number of pages including cover s						

10/24/2001 GTON11 00000014 2264177

Form **PTO-1594**

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sorrento Networks, Inc., is a corporation of the State of California, located at 9990 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121;

WHEREAS, Sorrento Networks, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 9990 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has obtained and is desirous of recording confirmation of acquisition of the trademarks listed in Schedule A annexed hereto ("the Marks");

NOW WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Sorrento Networks, Inc. (California) confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to Sorrento Networks, Inc. (Delaware), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by these Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Sorrento Networks, Inc. (California) has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative this ______ day of Orfobel, 2001.

SORRENTO NETWORKS, INC., (California)

Pv.

Chief Executive OFFICE

Title

מלט בנס יוסטיו

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	Date Filed	Published for Opposition	Registration Date
GIGAMUX	Canada	873,799		3/30/98	6/6/01	
GIGAMUX	European Union	785089	785089	10/9/99	3/22/99	10/14/99
GIGAMUX	United States of America	75/365,442	2,264,177	9/30/97	5/4/99	7/27/99
GIGANEST	Canada	873,800		3/30/98		
GIGANEST	European Union	785097	785097	3/30/98	3/22/99	10/14/99
GIGANEST	United States of America	75/365,428	2,402,361	9/30/97	6/22/99	11/7/00